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Business and industry non-governmental organizations (BINGO) 
 
International Chamber of Commerce  
Ms. Majda Dabaghi 
Senior Policy Executive - energy, environment, green economy  
International Chamber of Commerce (ICC) 
Global Headquarters  
38, cours Albert 1er  
75008 Paris, France  
Tel.: +33 1 49 53 29 75 
E-mail: majda.dabaghi@iccwbo.org  
 

Environmental non-governmental organizations (ENGO) 
 
Climate Action Network - International Secretariat  
Mr. Wael Hmaidan 
Director  
Rmayl, Nahr Street, Jaara Building, 4th Floor  
Beirut, 14-5472 Lebanon  
Tel.: +961.1.447192  
Fax: +961.1.448649  
E-mail: whmaidan@climatenetwork.org 
 

Farmers * 
 
World Farmers' Organisation 
Ms. Ceris Jones  
Climate Change Adviser  
International Secretariat, Via del Tritone, 00187 Rome, Italy  
Tel.:+442476858538  
E-mail: Ceris.Jones@nfu.org.uk 
 
 
* Provisional Constituency - Based on their request, the above group is recognized as a constituency on a 
provisional basis pending a final decision of their status 
 

Indigenous peoples organizations (IPO) 
 
Asia Indigenous Peoples Pact 
Mr. Lakpa Nuri Sherpa  
Climate Change Monitoring and Information 
Network Coordinator  
108 Moo 5,  
Tamboon Sanpranate,  
Amphur Sansai,  
Chiang Mai 50210, Thailand  
Tel.: +66 (0)53380168  
Fax: +66 (0)53380752  
Email: nuri@aippnet.org 
 

International Alliance of Indigenous and Tribal 
Peoples of the Tropical Forests  
Mr. Estebancio Castro Diaz 
E-mail: castroestebancio@gmail.com 
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Local government and municipal authorities (LGMA)  
 
ICLEI – Local Governments for Sustainability  
Mr. Yunus Arikan  
Manager, Cities Climate Center  
ICLEI Bonn Center  
Kaiser-Friedrich-Str. 7  
53113 Bonn, Germany  
Tel.: +49 228 976 299 20  
Fax: +49 228 976 299 01  
E-mail: climate.center@iclei.org 
 

Research and independent non-governmental organizations (RINGO) 
 
Vermont Law School  
Ms. Tracey Bach 
E-mail: vls@ringofocalpoint.org  

Washington University in St. Louis 
Ms. Beth Martin 
E-mail: wustl@ringofocalpoint.org 

Trade Unions non-governmental organizations (TUNGO)  
 
International Trade Unions Confederation  
Ms. Anabella Rosemberg  
Sustainable Development – Occupational Health  
Policy Officer  
15, Rue Laperouse  
75016 Paris, France  
Tel.: +33 6 77 69 94 29  
Fax: +33 1 47549828  
E-mail: anabella.rosemberg@ituc-csi.org 
 

Women and Gender 
 
All India Women’s Conference  
Ms. Kalyani Raj 
Member In Charge (Grants & SDG) 
6 Bhagwan Das Road,  
New Delhi, India  
Tel: + 91-9810053728 
E-mail: raj.kalyani@gmail.com 
  
 
 

Women's Environment & Development Organization 
(WEDO)  
Ms. Bridget K. Burns  
Advocacy and Communications Director  
355 Lexington Ave., 3rd Floor  
New York, NY 10017  
Tel: + 212.973.0325 ext.221  
Fax: + 212.973.0335 
E-mail: bridget@wedo.org 
 

Youth non-governmental organizations (YOUNGO) 
 
Ms. Nouhad Awwad 
Bliss Street 
Riyad El-Solh, Beirut  
Lebanon 
Tel: +9613047744 
E-mail: awwad.nouhad@gmail.com 
www.nouhadawwad.com 
 
 

Ms. Joanna Read 
Tel. : +447588453690 
E-mail: joanna.read@ukycc.org 
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